
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 0140401

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/24/2014 FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/22/2014

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authoring the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established
Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee subaccounts for cost participation
of the subject capital improvement with a total estimated cost increase of $98,754.75 with an
estimated grantor share increase of $98,754.75.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS, GRANTS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Attachments: 1. Contract Modification, 2. Comptrollers Certificate, 3. Hearing Notice List 7-9-14, 4. Hearing Notice
List 7-16-14

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ASSIGNED TOCOMMON COUNCIL6/24/2014 0 Fail

HEARING NOTICES SENTPUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE7/2/2014 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTPUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE7/2/2014 0

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTION AND
ASSIGNED

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE7/9/2014 0 Pass 5:0

HEARING NOTICES SENTFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

7/10/2014 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

7/10/2014 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

7/10/2014 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

7/10/2014 0

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTIONFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

7/16/2014 0 Pass 4:1

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL7/22/2014 0 Pass 14:1

SIGNEDMAYOR7/31/2014 0

140401
ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR
Resolution authoring the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established Wisconsin
Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee subaccounts for cost participation of the subject capital
improvement with a total estimated cost increase of $98,754.75 with an estimated grantor share increase of $98,754.75.
Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established Wisconsin
Department of Transportation and City of Milwaukee subaccounts for cost participation of the subject capital
improvement. This resolution authorizes the Comptroller to transfer funds to the appropriate subaccounts for the subject
project. The total estimated cost increase for the project is $98,754.75 with an estimated grantor share increase of
$98,754.75.

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 140401, Version: 0

Whereas, The Common Council has previously adopted resolutions authoring the City Comptroller to transfer funds to
various State and Federal Aid subaccounts for construction accounts, and

Whereas, Additional construction costs increased costs charged against the subject capital improvement project; and

Whereas, Additional funds are, therefore, necessary to for the estimated Wisconsin Department of Transportation and City
of Milwaukee construction costs for this project; now, therefore, be it.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed
to transfer funds to the project grant chart fields as follows:

Project Grant Value
Project I.D.-1300-13-91
ST320121591
IH 794 Milwaukee River to Carferry Drive -Street Lighting

Grantor Reimbursable Paving Fund
Project Grant Number-SP032140100
Fund 0306
$98,754.75

Total-$98,754.75

Previously authorized for Street Lighting Improvements-$103,185.26
Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution-$616,000
Original estimated cost of the total project (File Number 120707): $600,000

Department of Public Works
Infrastructure Services Division
ROBERT BRYSON:C. Murphy
June 10, 2014

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

